
1111

Trade Associations Training
IDD Connects
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Provider Connect Access
Account Request Form 



3333

An online tool where provider can:

• Link to I/DD Connects Portal

• Submit Claims and view status 

• Submit Customer Service Inquiries

• Access Provider Summary Vouchers (PSVs)

• Access ProviderConnect Message Center

INCREASED CONVENIENCE, DECREASED ADMINISTRATIVE PROCESSES
Disclaimer: Please note that screens used in this presentation are for 

demonstration purposes only and actual content may vary.
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GeorgiaCollaborative.com



5555

Account Request Form (ARF)
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Review ARF (Pg. 1)
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ARF (Pg.1)
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ARF (Pg. 2)
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ARF (Pg. 2) 
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Introduction to Provider 
Connect
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Logging into ProviderConnect – SuperUser
www.georgiacollaborative.com

http://www.georgiacollaborative.com/
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Logging into ProviderConnect - SuperUser



13131313

Logging into ProviderConnect – Manage Users
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Logging into ProviderConnect – Manage Users
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Logging into ProviderConnect – Manage Users

For the user ID, the format we use, and would like you to emulate it:

• GAC, the first and last initial of the user being created, then the last four digits 
of your provider ID

• For the above user, with a provider ID of GAC001234, the user name would be:  
GACBE1234

• For the password, secret question, and secret answer, we use the default of:  
Beacon#123

• The first time the user logs in, it will request that this be updated.
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Logging into ProviderConnect – Manage Users
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Logging into ProviderConnect – Manage Users
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Provider Connect 

Registration 
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Logging into ProviderConnect
www.georgiacollaborative.com

http://www.georgiacollaborative.com/
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Logging into ProviderConnect
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Checking Individual Registration
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Search for an Individual

CID, Medicaid ID, 
Medicare ID, or 
Social Security 

Number
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View Individual Registrations
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Individual Registrations

Fund Fund Abbreviation Population

State Funded Developmental Disability SFDD IDD Adults and C&A

General Registration Fund GREG Adults and C&A

SFDD
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Individual Registration

SFDD
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IDD Connects

Dashboard 
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IDD Connects System: Landing Page

Each tile is connected to a designated part of the 
IDD Case Management System for quick access.
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Notifications

Archive+
View All Notifications

View All Archived Notifications

Archiving Notifications 
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Messages
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Send A Message
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IDD Connects – Grant Access
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Grant Access in IDDC
• Providers are given access/permission to individual files in IDDC 

to review records by Field Office Staff/Support Coordination.
• Temporary access is for 14 days, then access is revoked.
• Users need to make sure that their IDDC account is unlocked 

and their password is current or the FO/SC will not be able to 
find the provider.

• In the event the FO/SC is unable to locate the user, the Provider 
should contact the Beacon Customer Service @855-606-2725.  
They will be able to unlock their account, and an email will be 
sent to the user to reset their password.
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IDD Connects – Eligibility Module
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Eligibility Module
• Users are able to view the Support Coordinator assigned to an individual under the 

Eligibility tab, and click on the funding tab on the left side of the navigational bar.
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IDD Connects – Evaluation Module
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Evaluation Tab 

User views the following sections 
under the evaluation tab:

 Pre-Eligibility
 Discipline Specific Assessments
 Diagnosis Summary
 Clinical Recommendations
 HRST/SIS
 Clinical Mailbox: Summary of the 

Clinical Requests and Clinical 
Assignments 
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Discipline Specific Assessments
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Discipline Specific Assessments 
Clinical Assessment for Behavioral Support Needs
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Diagnosis Summary
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Health Risk Screening Tool (HRST)
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IDD Connects and HRST Updates

Karen Cawthon
Office of Health and Wellness
November 2021

IDD Connects – HRST Updates
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HRST Log In Information
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HRST Log In Information

Please contact Beacon Customer Service at 1-855-606-2725
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HRST Log In Information
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Troubleshooting HRST Log In Issues 
• Use a web browser that supports HRST and IDD Connects

• Clear saved passwords from web browser for HRST after resetting password.

• Reset IDD Connect Password using the following link: 

https://idd.georgiacollaborative.com/IDDPortal/provider

• Emails for resetting password often are found in Junk Mail. If you do not receive an email, 

ask HRST or Beacon Helpdesk what email address was used when you registered for 

IDD Connect.

• Locked IDD Connect Accounts may occur when resetting passwords. User may need to 

reach back out to Beacon Customer Service at 1-855-606-2725 to have account 

unlocked. 

https://idd.georgiacollaborative.com/IDDPortal/provider
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New HRST Support Team Provider Assignment
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The Provider highest in the HRST Hierarchy on the Prior Authorization will continue to 
be assigned from IDD Connects. 

A second provider can now be assigned within the HRST based on Prior Authorization 
End Date. This was built to primarily address the need to allow the Nursing Service 
Provider access along with the CRA or CLS Provider to the Individual’s Support Team. 

If you are a Nursing Service Provider and need access in HRST to a person you serve, 
send the list to gasupport@replacingrisk.com . 

HRST will verify you are an approved provider on the Prior Authorization and send 
review to DBHDD before granting access.

Please email karen.cawthon@dbhdd.ga.gov if you have questions.

New HRST Support Team Provider Assignment

mailto:gasupport@replacingrisk.com
mailto:karen.cawthon@dbhdd.ga.gov
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HRST Support Team: gasupport@replacingrisk.com

• HRST Support Team is available to assist in resolving Log In issues @ 
gasupport@replacingrisk.com

• Email HRST Support Team to register for HRST Online Rater Course @ 
gasupport@replacingrisk.com after you have created the IDD Connect User 
Account. Include IDD Connect Username and User’s First/Last Name in email.

mailto:gasupport@hrstonline.com
mailto:gasupport@replacingrisk.com
mailto:gasupport@hrstonline.com
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Screen Intensity Scale (SIS)
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Supports Intensity Scale (SIS) - PDF
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IDD Connects – Prior Authorization Module
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Prior Authorization (View Only)

Step 1: Log in IDD Connects portal.

Step 2: Search for an Individual and click on the CID# to navigate to the 

Demographic tab of the Individual.

Step 3: Click on the Prior Authorization Tab to view the Prior Authorizations.
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Prior Authorization (View Only) Continued
Step 4: Click on the IDD PA Number hyperlink to view the details of the PA.

Internal IDD 
System Number

Print PA Icon
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Prior Authorization (View Only) Continued

PA Header Section 
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Prior Authorization (View Only) Continued

PA Service Line 
PA Billing 
Number

Section 1
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Prior Authorization (View Only) Continued

PA Service Line 

Section 2



57575757

Prior Authorization (View Only) Continued

PA Service Line 

Section 3
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IDD Connects –
Outcomes and Support Notes
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Sections of the Outcomes & Support Notes Tab

Individual Quality Outcome Measures 
Review
Referral and Coaching

Clinical Recommendations 

Request for Clinical Review

Support Notes
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Quality Outcome Measures Review
• Under the Outcomes and Support Notes, users are able to view the Individual 

Quality Outcome Measures Review.  To view the details of the OMR click the 
hyperlink Date of Visit.
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Clinical Recommendations
• Under the Outcomes and Support Notes, users are able to view the Clinical 

Recommendations generated from the Assessment completed.  To view the 
details for the Recommendations, click on the green + sign.
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Request for Clinical Review
• Under the Outcomes and Support Notes, users are able to view the Request 

for Clinical Review.  To view the details for the Request for Clinical Review, 
click on the green + sign.



63636363

Support Notes
• Under the Outcomes and Support Notes, users are able to view the Support 

Notes.  To view the details of the support note, click on the green + sign.
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IDD Connects – Documents Module
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View Documents
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Use the filtering Components to View Documents
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Documents By Individual

Document 
columns

Legacy documents
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Provider Connect
Claim Submission
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DBHD Transition of Claim Submission into Beacon 
ProviderConnect

o DBHDD in partnership with Beacon Health Options move state-funded billing into Provider 
Connects effective July 1, 2021

o Each individual will have an active ISP and PA for state-funded billing
o Each individual is assigned a DBHDD State Services Coordinator
o Addition of state-funded competitive integrated- employment into IDD-C System
o Providers will be able to see an individua’s record in IDD-C
o Improved tracking of state-funded billing for easy access for providers
o Data analysis for DBHDD of use of state-funds as payor of last resort
o More seamless transition between moving from state-funds to waiver when it is time
o Short-term and long-term state-fund authorization built into IDD-C
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Submit a Claim

Fund Fund Abbreviation Population

State Funded Developmental Disability SFDD IDD Adults and C&A

General Registration Fund GREG Adults and C&A
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Select Service Address
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Enter First Date of Service
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Frequency Type

For frequency type, you will select original.

You will include client 
authorization number 
that begins with “9”.  
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Claim Line Entry

All letters must be 
capitalized.  capital.
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Claim Submission
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Summary Page

SFDD
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Review a Claim
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Search Claims
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Claim Search Results
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Claim Summary
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Service Line Detail

SFDD
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Provider Summary 

Vouchers
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Viewing Provider Summary Vouchers
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Search By Provider or Check

Search by 
Provider

Search by 
Check
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Search Results
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Provider Summary Voucher Sample
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PaySpan
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Payspan Registration 



89898989

Payspan Registration 

Registration code will be 
available on the fist check 
you receive via mail or on 
page 1 of the PSV. 
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Payspan Registration
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Payspan Registration 
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Payspan Registration



93939393

Payspan Registration
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Payspan Registration
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Payspan Registration

If the code is correct, the user is granted access to the Payspan provider 
portal – home landing page: 
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Payspan Registration

To enter the minimal test deposit (Penny Drop), the user will select Your Payments. 
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The user will see an Alerts section at the bottom left of the 
screen. The user will click Account Verification tab below: 

Payspan Registration
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The user will select “Verify Account”. 

Payspan Registration
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The minimal test deposit is entered here: 

The user will select Save and close the account verification 
screen.

Payspan Registration
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I have questions, who do I contact?
Questions/Concerns Contact

Customer Service
(General questions/concerns about registrations/eligibility, 
authorizations, claims, IDD Portal Access)

P: 855.606.2725

EDI Helpdesk
(Questions regarding Provider Connect login credentials,
password resets)

e-supportservices@beaconhealthoptions.com
888.247.9311 

Quality Management: IDD 866.755.3506

Quality Management: BH GAQuality@beaconhealthoptions.com

The Georgia Crisis and Access Line bhlctcsupport@ihrcorp.com
800.715.4225

mailto:e-supportservices@beaconhealthoptions.com
mailto:GAQuality@beaconhealthoptions.com
mailto:bhlctcsupport@ihrcorp.com
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Frequently Asked Questions
1. To submit claims in Provider Connect will I need to complete the account Request form? Yes, if you are new to 
Provider Connect, you will need to complete an Account Request Form (ARF). If you need assistance, please 
email Gacollaborativepr@beaconhealthoptions.com.

2. I access to Provider Connect, but my account is locked, what should I do? You are able to unlock your account by 
using the instructions available by clicking forgot password. However, if you continue to experience issue, please 
email Gacollaborativepr@beaconhealthoptions.com.

3. Am I able to submit SFDD claims via Batch? Yes, if you are a current Batch Provider, you may submit claims via 
the Batch process. However, before you begin, you will need to send an email to 
Gacollaborativepr@beaconhealthoptions.com to ensure your agency is set up to submit batch file for SFDD claims. 

4. How often are SFDD claims paid? SFDD claims are paid weekly. We strongly encourage each provider to set up 
direct deposit through PaySpan.

5. Is an authorization number needed to process SFDD claims? Yes, the client authorization number beginning with 
“9” should be included in both Provider Connect and Batch claim submissions. 

6. Can I submit claims in the IDD Portal? No. You will only view ISP’s, authorizations, and other supporting 
documentation in the IDD portal. All SFDD claims must be submitted in the Provider Connect Portal. 

mailto:Gacollaborativepr@beaconhealthoptions.com
mailto:Gacollaborativepr@beaconhealthoptions.com
mailto:Gacollaborativepr@beaconhealthoptions.com
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Q&A Session
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Contact Us

Thank YouThank You
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